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10:10 AM Lv. residence

10:25 AM Ar. Washington National Airport
Signature Flight Support
703/419-8440

10:30 AM Lv. Washington

AIRCRAFT: Coastal Sabreliner 65
TAIL NO.: N 920 c¢

PILOT: Gary Burger

CO-PILOT: Maynard Rupp

MANIFEST: Senator Dole
TENTATIVE - Senator Cochran

FLIGHT TIME: 2 hrs 45 mins
TIME CHANGE: -1 hour

CONTACT: Lucy Harris
713/280-8489 (H)
713/877-1400 (Coastal operatoy)

12:15 PM Ar. Topeka, Kansas
Billard Field
T.J. Terminals
913/234-2602

MET BY: Susie Hoffmann
PICK UP JUDY BROWN'S KANSAS DAY SCHEDULE

8145 PM Lv. Kansas Day Banguet - Ramada Inn
8:55 PM Ar. T.J, Terminals
9:00 PM Lv. Topeka

ATIRCRAFT: Coastal Sabreliner

FLIGHT TIME: 2 hras 10 nins
TIME CHANGE: +1 hour

MANIFEST: Senator Dole

Benator Kassaebaum
Senator Cochran

12:10 am Ar, Washington National
Bignature Flight Support
703/419-8440
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FINAL CONTACT =
Judy Brown
913/295~2745 (o)
913/836-2319 (h)
Dave Spears
316/263-4956 (o)
316/755~3010 (h)
913/224-6161 Mobile
Susie Hoffmann
913/295-2845 (o)
913/273-8450 (h)
913/221-1252 Mobile
Jill Maycumber
913/295-2845 (o)
Yingling Aircraft
316/943-3246
RAMADA THNN
913/234-5400
WEATHER -~ Eriday, January 28 - Partly Cloudy and Cold with
a high of 30 degrees, low 16 - Northwest winds 10-25 mph.
SATURDAY - Cloudy, high 25 degrees, wind from the north at
10-15 mph. No precipitation.
SATURDAY, JANUARY 29
10:10 a.m Lv. Residence
DRIVER: Wilburt
10:30 a.m. Lv. Washington National
AIRCRAFT; Saberliner 65
TAIL NO.: N 920
PILOT: Gary Burger
CO-PILOT: Maynard Rupp
FLIGHT TIME: 2 hrs. 45 mins.
TIME CHANGE: -1 hour
MANIFEST: Senator Dole
Senatox Cochran (7?)
CONTACT: Lucy Harris
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713/280-8499 (h)
713/877~1400 (Coastal Operator)
12:15 p.m. Ar. Philip Billard ~ 7,J. Terminal
913/234-2602
MET BY: Susie Hoffmann
QPTION ONE
*The Kiwanis Pancake Feed at Lowman United Methodist
Church runs from 7 a.m. to 2 p.m. There may be a lunch
crowd between twelve and one. Susie will be prepared
to take you there if you want to go. Otherwise, she
will take you to the Ramada.
QPTION TWO
Dan Stanley will be attending the Veterans Luncheon
which won’t be over until 1:00 p.m. They would
love to have you stop by if you have time,
CAN MOVE THESE TWO MEETINGS ARQUND IF THE TIME 1S A _PROBLEM
EOR YOU .- BOTH _BROWNBACK AND THE YR'S WILL BE AVATLABLE AT
YOUR CONVENIENCE,
**1:00 p.m. Meet briefly with Sam Brownback, Candidate
for Second District Congressman.
**1:30 p.m. Meet with National YR Chairman, and Vice
Chairman, Ixv Bisnov and Liz Zirger, to
discuss their "Get back the Senate '94"
plan,
QTHER KANSAS DAY ACTIVITIES - QPTIONAL
1:30 p.m. Republican State Commitiee Meeting.
3-4:30 p.m. Congresswoman Meyers reception
3-4:30 p.m. Reception hosted by Senator Sheila Frahm
3-4:30 p.m. Reception hosted by Carla Stovall,
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Candidate for Attorney General
3-5:00 p.m. Amoco Reception for all Republicans

3-4:30 p.m. Big First District Reception honoring
Congressman Pat Roberts

3:30-5:30 p.m. Reception hosted by Gene Bicknell

4:30-5:30 p.m. Grand Club Reception ~ Governors Row
House,

: - SENATQR DOLE AND
SENATOR COCHRAN

**5:30 p.m. Major Contributors Reception hosted by
to the State Party -~ Senator Cochran
6:45 p.m. STOP BY

7:00 p.m. Kansas Day Banquet

8:45 p.m. Lv. Ramada Inn for Philip Billard
Senator Dole, Senator Cochran

DRIVER: Susie Hoffmann
DRIVE TIME: 10-15 mins.

9:00 p.m. Wheels up for Washington - Torchmark Plane

AIRCRAFT: Saberliner 65

TAIL NO.: N 920 CC

PILOT: Gary Burger

CO-PILOT: Maynard Rupp
FLIGHT TIME: 2 hrs. 10 mins.

MANIFEST:
Senator Dole
Senator Kassebaum

Senator Cochran

12:10 a.m. Ar, W&shington National
Signature Flight Suppoxrt
703/419-8440

MET BY: Wilburt

Page 4 of 20
c019_084_007_all_Alb.pdf



This document is from the collections at the Dole Archives, University of Kansas
http://dolearchives.ku.edu

S 2

The 102nd Annual
KANSAS DAY CLUB
Dinner & Program

_..#"-:. .-=-’+_
Saturday, January 29, 1994
7:00 P.M.

_.i"-=. ..-—#1._

Ramada Inn & Tower
Topeka, Kansas
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@ROGRAM

Introduction of Distinguished Guests.............cccccerecerrerurrenennnne. Mark Heitz
Kansas Day Club Secretary

Presiding ....cicsinniimsa Alberta Brinkman and Richard L. Friedeman
Kansas Day Club Co-Chairmen
IOVBEABON ..o o oiverisithbrnsnenissisns st ntadbrrsbnssatieleisbiaaarsaihifinriens i ECH. T2OLOINDN

Chaplin, Kansas State Senate

@DINnER

Spinach Romaine Salad, Eye of Prime, Medallion Potatoes
Julienne Carrots, Seasoned Green Beans
Kansas Wheat Roll - Butter, Chocolate Cup with Strawberry Sauce

Blush Wine (Compliments of the Ramada Inn), Coffee and Tea

= =2
Music by the Strolling Strings, Shawnee Mission West High School
“d= =}
Pledge of ANCGIANCE.......cmsaniinmsirnsrsibnummsi: Barbara White Walker

Granddaughter of William Allen White

DRIE 10 KRISAS ... vssviimsimisnsismusiipminnanmmsimanaainad ey Morin
Kansas Senator 37th District

1y o e R S M e e S g v S Nancy Landon Kassebaum
U.S. Senator, Kansas

X5 e I R R O O O Lo S D Bob Dole
U.S. Senator, Kansas

BEVIIONE AATEES 8 b asroinmsrgniitreisrenttsgsiibatvmsinsnnsisirranisrsssres ) HAAEL LLOCHTRTE
U.S. Senator, Mississippi

ANeTCR The Bea I toastassuisssssabaasanes Loren and Marilyn Dyke
o 10T e U E TR R e R Gl RN Everyone

Pre-dinner music, Polly Bales

c019_084_007_all_Alb.pdf

THAD COCHRAN

UNITED STATES SENATOR ® MISSISSIPPI

.S. Senator , Thad Cochran is serving his third term

in the U.S. Senate form Mississippi. He first ran for

that seat in 1978 and was the first Republican in
over 100 years to win a statewide election in Mississippi, and A
re-elected without opposition in 1990, and is third in the Senate GOP leadership
ranks. He is a member of the Committees on Appropriations, Agriculture and
Forestry, Governmental Affairs, Rules and Indian Affairs.

Born in Pontotoc, Mississippi, Thad found time for sports, music, Boy
Scouts and church activities while maintaining a high grade average in school. He
attended the National Boy Scout Jamboree, Valley Forge, Pa., in 1950 and later
became an Eagle Scout. In high school, Thad earned varsity letters in football,
basketball, baseball and tennis. He gave a piano and voice recital his senior year and
was class valedictorian. He was also an active 4-H Club member.

He worked at avariety of after-school and weekend jobs that ranged from
“car hop” to helping on the family's 200 acre cattle farm, While an undergraduate
at “Ole Miss” he majored in psychology with a minor-in political science. He was
also a company commander in the Navy ROTC, Head Cheerleader and Vice President
of the Student Body. During the summers he worked as a lifeguard.

After graduation he served in the Navy for two years, part of those as a
ship's legal officer because of his graduation with honors form the Navy's School of
Justice in Newport, Rhode Island.

In 1961 he enrolled in law school at the University of Mississippi, winning
the Frederick Hamel Memorial Award for having the highest scholastic average in
the first class year. This honor was the first of many during his law school years,
including a membership on the staff of the Mississippi Law Journal. Before
graduating from law school, he was awarded a Rotary Foundation Graduate
Fellowship and studied jurisprudence and international law at Trinity College,
University of Dublin, Ireland.

During the 1960's he became active in the burgeoning Civil Rights
movement in Mississippi and later was involved in the 1968 Presidential campaign
as executive Director of Mississippi Citizens for Nixon and Agnew. Four years later
he ran for his first public office as a member of the U.S. House of Representatives.

Thad and his wife Rose have two children, Clayton and Kate.
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KansAs DAy CLus
January 29, 1994

Co-CHAIRMEN
Alberta Brinkman Richard L. Friedman
Emporia Great Bend

DisTRICT DIRECTORS

First DISTRICT COND D1
Robert Parrish, Great Bend Duane Nightingale, Topeka
Janene Schneider, Logan Tish Rogers, Topeka

THIRD DISTRICT EQURTH DISTRICT
Lyle Pishny, Prairie Village Kurt Harper, Wichita
Kay Wessel, Kansas City Wanda Morrison, Hutchinson

EIFTH DISTRICT
Kip Wells, Elmdale

Secretary: Mark Heitz, Topeka Treasurer: Pam Scott, Topeka

c019_084_007_all_Alb.pdf

THE KANsas DAy CLuB

FROM THE BEGINNING . . .

felt obligated to meet and discuss the fate of the Republican Party in Kansas.

The four “founding fathers” included Harry W. Frost, Topeka, first president of
the Kansas Day Club, C. M. Harger, Abilene, Ewing Herbert, Hiawatha and more
notably, William Allen White* of Emporia.

The political climate was such that in late 1891, four Kansas newspaper men

The Kansas Day Club’s first meeting was originally scheduled for the first week
in January, 1892, but respect dictated a delay because of the death of Senator B.
Plumb of Emporia. It was quite by coincidence that the replacement date chosen fell
on the anniversary of Kansas' statehood. The banquet has been held every year since
1892, except in 1945 because of World War II.

The first meeting was atterided by 105 young Republicans. Harry Frost
attributed the Club's successful start to the “tendency of birds and men to flock
together.”

In his address to the second annual meeting in 1893, Mr. Frost said the mission
of the Kansas Day Club was: “To- promote Republicans, and to call together in a
social way, upon the anniversaries of Kansas' admission into the Union, the
Republicans of the State.”

A =2

*Barbara White Walker, granddaughter of William Allen White, is
attending this year's meeting to help commemorate the 90th anniversary
of William Allen White's presidency of the Kansas Day Club in 1902.
She and her husband, David Walker, are the 3rd generation to publish

the nationally acclaimed Emporia Gazette.

<t —
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Past Presidents and Co-Chairmen of

JKansas ay Club

President

1892
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906

1907

1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945

Harry W, Frost, Topeka
Ewing Herbert, Hiawatha
Phill P. Campbell, Pittsburg
Charles M. Harger, Abilene

J. E. Junkin, Sterling

W. Y. Morgan, Hutchinson
Arthur Capper, Topeka
Charles F. Scott, Iola

H. F. Mason, Garden City
Charles S. Finch, Lawrence
Wm. Allen White, Emiporia
Victor Murdock, Wichita

Del A. Valentine, Clay Center
George E. Tucker, Eureka

W. E. Fitzpatrick, Independence
S. H. Brandon, Douglass

President

1908 S. B. Haskin, Olathe

John S. Dawson, Hill City
1909 George R. Allen, Kansas City
1910 Thomas E. Wagstaff, Independence
1911 R. H. Faxson, Garden City
1912 Earl M. Geddes, El Dorado
1913 Charles L. Kagey, Beloit

1914 Fred W. Parrot, Clay Center

1915 Walter L. Payne, Burlingame
1916 - Dr. J. W. Graybill, Newton

1917 J. N. Tincher, Medicine Lodge
1918 M. E, Leatherwood, Council Grove
1919 Burns Hegler, El Dorado

1920 J. H. Lee, Harveyville

1921 Wilbur Hawk, Atchison

1922 John 0. Evans, Asherville

Co-Chairmen

Charles Townsley, Great Bend
Don E. Wells, Erie

W. E. Archer, Hiawatha

Paul Palmer, Kingman
Joseph F. Finch, Beloit

Frank Haucke, Council Grove
H. W. Shiceler, Girard
George Slefkin, Wichita
Walter Niebarger, Tonganoixe
Walter A. Rugan, St. John
James M. Scott, Lebanon
Max C. Bucklin, Pratt

Frank Todd, Atchison
Wilford Riegle, Emporia

F. W. Brinkerhoff, Pittshurg
Frank McFarland, Topeka
Gale Moss, El Dorado

D. G. Hansen, Logan

Dale Fisher, Kansas City

Jess Denious, Dodge City
Richard Robbins, Pratt

Ed Morgenstern, Salina

No Meeting

Mrs. Ida M, Walker, Norton

Mrs. Lilla Day Monroe, Topeka

Mrs. Effie H. Van Tuyl, Leavenworth
Mrs J. P. Kelley, White Cloud

Miss Olive 1. Thompson, Kansas City
Miss Stella B. Haines, Agusta

Mrs. Patricia Solander Mayhew, Osawatomie
Mrs J. B. Patrick, Satanta

Miss Nannie Bingham, Sabetha

Miss Lella Elliott, Coffeyville

Mrs. Daisy Howard Nelson, Wichita
Mrs. Edwin Abels, Lawrence

Miss Gertrude Ackerman, Topeka
Mrs. Etta Beavers, Marysville

Mrs. A. J. Murray, Kansas City

Mrs. Dwight Hardman, Alton

Mrs. E. C. Bray, Syracuse

Mrs. Chester Davis, Holton

Miss Ebba Fornberg, Lindsborg

Mrs. J. C. McKinney, Hartford

Mrs. L. S. Holroyd, Sedan

Mrs. Ben Severison, Galva
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1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

Frank Meek, Clay Center

Sam Wallingford, Wichita
Clarence Beck, Emporia
Dolph Simons, Lawrence
Ewing Herbert, Jr., Hiawatha
Kirke W. Dale, Ardansas City
McDill Boyd, Phillipsburg

A. V. Wheat, Kansas City
Guy Josserand, Dodge City
Howard Harper, Junction City
Walter McVey, Independence
Lew Galloway, Wakeeney
Richard D. Rogers, Manhattan
James B. Pearson, Mission
Glee S. Smith, Larned

Garner Shriver, Wichita ;
John Wall, Sedan :
August W. Lauterbach, Colby
Donald P. Schnacke, Topeka
J. C. Tillotson, Norton

0Odd Williams, Lawrence

L. H. Ruppenthal, McPherson
William R. Hagman, Pittsburg
J. Rex Duwe, Lucas

Jack Greenwood, Topeka
John W. Brand, Jr., Lawrence
Bob Gadberry, Wichita

Ron Hastings, Independence
Keith Sebelius, Norton

Cloud L. Cray, Jr., Atchison
Walt McGinnis, Mission Hills
Elmer S. Peters, Wichita
George Clasen, Gamnett

Mrs. Phyllis Macey, Topeka
John Lyons, Manhattan

Rick Harmon, Shawnee Mission
Paul Thomas, Wichita

Damon Weber, Caldwell

Jerry Moran, Hays

Ren Shultz, Lawrence
Stephan Bradford, Fairway
William Mitchell, Hutchinson
Dana Cox, Sedgwick

Gary Schmidt, Pratt

Bill Sneed, Topeka

Fred Logan, Prairie Village
George Parsons, Wichita
Charles Sell, Altamont
Richard L. Friedeman, Great Bend

Mrs. Hugh Hope, Hunter

Mrs. C. W. Jones, Olathe

Mrs. Jess Denious, Dodge City

Mrs. C. Y. Semple, Baxter Springs
Mrs. Grant Watson, Burlingame

Mrs, William Biby, Topeka

Mrs. Frank Belinder, Kansas City

Mrs. Frank Boyd, Mankato

Mrs. Chester Dunn, Oxford

Mrs. M. V. Covington, Kingman

Mrs. Moslyn Reece, Goddard

Mrs. Ella Rueman Balderson, Wamego
Mrs. Joe R. Seeler, Jewell

Mrs: Lahoma Dennis Yates, Fort Scott
Mrs. J. Frank McNaught, Girard

Mrs. Fred Curtiss, Burlington
Mrs. Ross Beach, Jr., Hays

Mrs. Richard D. Rogers, Manhattan
Mrs. Reynolds Shultz, Lawrence
Mrs. John Hayes, Hutchinson
Mrs, Tom R. Van Sickle, Ft. Scott
Mrs. Ross 0. Doyen, Concordia
Mrs. Gerald L. Mowry, Manhattan
Mrs. Arkie Vaughn, Lawrence
Mrs. Irene Whitlock, McPherson
Mrs. Karyn Criss, Agusta

Mrs. Anne Rupe, clay Center
Mrs. Lynda Williams, Topeka
Mrs. Bryona Wiley, Lawrence
Mrs. Dona Frank, Wichita

Mrs. Betty Weatherbie, Tola
Roberta Harkness, Dodge City
Phyllis Cooper, Bonner Springs
Mrs. Betty Bagby, Leawood

Jane Welch, Halstead

Mary Alice Lair, Piqua

Polly Parrish, Great Bend

Arvis Meseke, Junction City
Earlene Condiff, Wichita

Zelma Sully, Kansas City

June Cooper, Gamett

Olive Allen, Norton

Judy Brown, Berryton

Janet Boisseau, Wichita

Alberta Brinkman, Emporia
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IN ﬂPPRECIAT[ON

2 The 1993 Kansas Day Club Officers and Directors wish to T
express their thanks and appreciation: 1

2 To Attorney General Robert Stephan, Secretary of State Bill
Graves and Commissioner of Insurance Ron Todd for the
podium flowers, |

% To Polly Bales for her pre-dinner music,

% And to Gilda Lintz, Steve Brown and Staff at the Republican
Headquarters for their cooperation and assistance.

%- The original program concept was developed by the late
Jerome Brinkman. Many thanks to Roger Heineken who took
Jerry’s concept to completion.

%o

Thanks must also go to all our friends who support the 1994
Kansas Day activities in spirit-and deeds.

= =i

Thanks for Attending!! )

= ==}

ﬂnd,

enjoy your 1994 souvenir Kansas Day Mug
in the coming years!

B 9 of
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SENATOR BOB DOLE
INTRODUCTION OF SENATOR
THAD COCHRAN
JANUARY 29, 1994

IT'S A PRIVILEGE TO BE ABLE
TO INTRODUCE SOMEONE WHO
HAS BEEN A GOOD FRIEND TO
ME, A GOOD FRIEND TO THE

_“

REPUBLICAN PARTY, AND A

GOOD FRIEND TO KANSAS.

/ .

O —

1



IN FACT, IF IT WASN'T FOR
HIS ACCENT, THAD COCHRAN

WOULD MAKE A GREAT KANSAN.
AGRICULTURE IS IMPORTANT

TO KANSAS--AND IT’S
IMPORTANT TO THAD COCHRAN.
AS A MEMBER OF THE SENATE
AGRICULTURE COMMITTEE,
SENATOR COCHRAN IS A
STRONG ADVOCATE FOR FAMILY



FARMS AND FOR BOOSTING AG
EXPORTS.
SMALL BUSINESS IS

IMPORTANT TO KANSAS--AND
IT"S IMPORTANT TO THAD
COCHRAN. AS A MEMBER OF
THE GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS
COMMITTEE, HE HAS WORKED
TO CUT EXCESSIVE
GOVERNMENT RED TAPE AND



REGULATION THAT STIFLE

GROWTH AND EXPANSION.
LEVELING THE PLAYING

FIELD FOR AMERICANS WITH

ey,

DISABILITIES IS IMPORTANT TO

BOB DOLE, AND IT’S IMPORTANT
TO THAD COCHRAN. HE HAS
TAKEN A SPECIAL INTEREST IN
INCREASING AND IMPROVING



VOCATIONAL TRAINING FOR THE
DISABLED.

THE REPUBLICAN PARTY IS

IMPORTANT TO EVERYONE
HERE--AND IT’S IMPORTANT TO
THAD COCHRAN.

WHEN THAD COCHRAN WAS
ELECTED TO THE HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES IN 1972, HE



WAS THE ENTIRE MISSISSIPPI
REPUBLICAN PARTY.

SINCE THEN, HE HAS LED
THE WAY INTO MAKING

MISSISSIPPI ONE OF THE
NATION’S BEST REPUBLICAN
STATES.

*TRENT LOTT JOINED HIM IN
THE SENATE IN 1988.



*KIRK FORDICE WAS
ELECTED GOVERNOR IN 1991--
THE FIRST REPUBLICAN
GOVERNOR ELECTED IN
MISSISSIPPI SINCE 1874.

*IN 1992, MISSISSIPPI GAVE
PRESIDENT BUSH THE LARGEST
PERCENTAGE OF VOTES HE
RECEIVED IN ANY OF THE 50
STATES.



*IN 1993, THE RNC ELECTED
A MISSISSIPPI NATIVE AS OUR
CHAIRMAN

*AND WHEN HE RAN FOR A
THIRD TERM IN 1990, SENATOR
COCHRAN RECEIVED THE
ULTIMATE COMPLIMENT FROM
THE PEOPLE OF MISSISSIPPI--HE
RAN UNOPPOSED.




AS CHAIRMAN OF THE
SENATE REPUBLICAN
CONFERENCE, THAD COCHRAN
IS SOMEONE | TURN TO ALMOST
EVERY DAY FOR ASSISTANCE
AND ADVICE. | AM PROUD TO
CALL HIM MY FRIEND, AND
PROUD TO INTRODUCE HIM TO
MY FELLOW KANSANS.
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